10/18/2016 504055106

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4101770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUHAS GONDI	09/12/2016
ANDREA SHAO-YIN LI	10/01/2016
MAXINDER S. KANWAL	09/12/2016
CORWIN DE BOOR	10/13/2016
MUTHURAMAN CHIDAMBARAM	09/14/2016
ANAND PRASANNA	09/12/2016
JAE YOUNG CHANG	09/13/2016
BENJAMIN L. HSU	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMOTIVE AID, LLC
Street Address:	26730 FAIR HOPE WAY
City:	CHANTILLY
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14305252
Application Number:	61927586
Application Number:	61837277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: ccurrie@hunton.com

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99997.033021

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0841 504055106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. WOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Wood/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment33021#page1.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page2.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page3.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page4.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page5.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page6.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page7.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page8.tif	
source=Assignment33021#page9.tif	

source=Assignment33021#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Suhas GONDI, residing at 26730 Fair Hope Way, Chantilly, VA 20152; Andrea Shao-Yin LI, residing at 10225 Cedar Pond Drive, Vienna, VA 22182; Maxinder S. KANWAL, residing at 1422 Carrington Lane, Vienna, VA 22182; Corwin de BOOR, 431 N. Kenmore Street, Arlington, VA 22201; Muthuraman CHIDAMBARAM, residing at 8409 Mossy Pines Way, Gainesville, VA 20155; Anand PRASANNA, residing at 3184 Rivanna Court, Woodbridge, VA 22192; Jae Young CHANG, residing at 7406 Colshire Drive, Apt. #3, McLean, VA 22102; and Benjamin L. HSU, residing at 12918 Percheron Lane, Herndon, VA, 20171 have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention (hereinafter "Invention") disclosure in a United States Patent Application entitled:

PORTABLE ASSISTIVE DEVICE FOR COMBATING AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS

filed on June 16, 2014 and accorded Application No. 14/305,252, and claiming priority from Application Nos. 61/927,586 and 61/837,277, filed on January 15, 2014 and June 20, 2013, respectively, (hereinafter "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, EMOTIVE AID, LLC a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and of the United States of America and having a place of business at 26730 Fair Hope Way, Chantilly, VA 20152 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Invention and the Applications, and all patents and applications, worldwide, claiming priority to and/or benefit of, directly or indirectly, or based in whole or in part on, said Applications and/or said Invention, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and any international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like heretofore or hereafter filed, worldwide, for the Invention, and in and to any and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof), worldwide, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Invention or any parts thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting the Invention and the aforementioned applications, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, and take any other actions that may be necessary or desirable to secure to Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents, applications and Invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention and the aforementioned patents and applications;

1 of 10

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0843

AND WE HEREBY agree to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said applications, or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents or similar rights of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said Invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said applications and patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said Applications when known;

AND WE HEREBY covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said Invention and said Applications had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all letters patents which may be granted upon said United States and foreign applications or upon the Invention to the Assignee.

- SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE -

Date: 9/12/14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

Suhas GONDI

Signature: Sulla Ballet	
Printed Name: Suhas Gondi	
Date: 9/12/16	
WITNESS	WITNESS
Signature: 12 Att via	Signature // /////
Printed Name: Robbie Steim	Printed Name: UNIA Winemiller

Andrea Shao-Yin LI

Signature: Quit	
Printed Name: Andrea Li	
Date: 10/1/16	
WITNESS	WITNESS
Signature: Mylw	Signature: Whyle myly
Printed Name: AUSSA CHAM	Printed Name: Wikayla Murphy
Date: 10/1/16	Date: 10/1/14

Maxinder S. KANWAL

nathand	
Signature: Maxinder Kanwal	
Date: 9/12/16	
WITNESS	WITNESS \
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: Caryn Tran	Printed Name: Priscilla Tu
Date: 9/12/16	Date: 9/12/16

Corwin de BOOR

Signature: La a C	
Printed Name: Corwen de Box	
Date: (0/13/16	
WITNESS	WITNESS
Signature: Mark Milinge	Signature: 4
Printed Name: Mark McKinzie	Printed Name: Eric Sun
Date:10/13/16	Date: 10/13/16

6 of 10

Muthuraman CHIDAMBARAM

Printed Names Mothoraman Children Swam

Date: 09-14-16

WITNESS

Date: 09-14-16

WITNESS

5000000 **my 11/9/6//~** 500000000 **Amy 11/4**0/kn 50000 9-14-16

Anand PRASANNA

Signature:	
Printed Name: <u>Jacat Llasadas</u>	
Date:	
withess A A A A	WITNESS
Signature: The Signature S	Signature:
Printed Name: 1/10/2014 1/10/2014 1/10/2014	Printed Name:
n 09 12 14	Date: 9/0/16

Jae Young CHANG

Signature:

Printed Name

Date: 9/13/2011

WITNESS

Signature: (Outua)

Printed Name: ANDREA Y. LO

Date: 09[13 2016

WITNESS

Signature: Doniel Reguez

Printed Name: Daniel Liang

Date: 9/13/2016

Benjamin L. HSU	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Benjamin Hsu	
Date: 9/23/2016	
Date:	
WITNESS	WITNESS
Ol March	Signature:
Signature:	
Printed Name: Anna Yaho	Printed Name: Jacob Freeman
	- 3 v

Date: 9 23 16